

Form PTO-1594 6 - 11 - 03 RECOF 102474907 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
O. AMES PROPERTIES, INC.	Name: AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, INC.
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 465 Railroad Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 8859
Corporation-State Michigan	City:Camp Hill State: PA Zip: 17011
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍒 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Michigan
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other May 16, 2003/Effective Execution Date: December 4, 2000	representative designation is attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,007,257
Addition be and a factor of the Man	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: David V. Radack, Esquire	
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Cherin & Mellott, LLC	☐ Enclosed
U.S. Steel Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:
44th Floor	02-2556
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nate 1	
Kathleen Jones Name of Person Signing Significant States of Stat	gnature June 11, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
3 ECDOPER 00000253 022556 2007857/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

06/16/200

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, O. Ames Properties, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a principal office at 3221 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084-2811 (the "Assignor") represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademark REEL EASY, United States Trademark Registration No. 2,007,257, Registered October 8, 1996 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Ames True Temper Properties, Inc., a Michigan corporation residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, O. Ames Properties, Inc., a Michigan corporation (Assignor) does hereby assign unto Ames True Temper Properties, Inc., a Michigan corporation (Assignee). all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the above-identified registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this 16⁴ day of May, 2003, but effective as of December 4, 2000.

O. AMES PROPERTIES, INC.

y: Denne Kice (Signature)

Dy ANC R Green / [Typed/Printed Name]

Title: <u>COO</u>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/11/2003 REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0604